HOFFMAN
BARRA DI FISSAGGIO CAVI, 1000
CATALOG NUMBER
CABP1000
Questa barra per cavi regolabile fornisce un modo sicuro per il
fissaggio dei cavi al di sotto della cassa, consentendo di
ottimizzare lo spazio interno. Si evitano le sollecitazioni
esterne, proteggendo le apparecchiature installate da
eventuali danni.
FEATURES
Descrizione: Sospeso sotto le piastre di fondo massimizza lo spazio nell’armadio. Mantiene dispositivi di bloccaggio CAC
standard per fissare i cavi in ingresso. Totalmente regolabile in profondità. Quando i cavi schermati messi a terra sono
connessi alla barra di supporto
Materiale: Acciaio zincato da 2 mm.
Quantità nell'imballaggio: 2 barre con accessori di montaggio. Per ampiezza da 1200 mm, 4 barre con accessori di monatggio.
Specifiche di montaggio: Aggiungere i dispositivi di bloccaggio CAC in funzione al diametro del cavo.
PRODUCT ATTRIBUTES
Height: 45 mm
Width: 1000 mm
Depth: 36 mm
Material: Mild Steel
Finish: Zinc Plated
Color: Unpainted
Thickness: 2 mm
Package Quantity: 2
Weight: 2.9 kg
WARNING
nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.
Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper installation,
misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause product malfunction,
property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.
© 2024 nVent. All nVent marks and logos are owned or licensed by nVent Services GmbH or its affiliates. All other trademarks are the property of
their respective owners.
nVent reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
Our powerful portfolio of brands:
nVent.com CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN RAYCHEM SCHROFF
TRACER
22